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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week

0K

5K

10K

Epi_Week
2021.33

2021.34
2021.35

2021.36
2021.37

2021.38
2021.39

2021.40
2021.41

2021.42
2021.43

2021.44
2021.45

2021.46
2021.47

2021.48
2021.49

2021.50
2021.51

2021.52
2022.01

2022.02
2022.03

2022.04
2022.05

2022.06
2022.07

9 861
8 656

6 946
5 537

3 890
2 569 2 071 1 472 1 174 858 630 607 606 774

1 555

4 198

8 169

9 746 9 719
8 371

7 149

5 207

3 507 2 961 2 364 1 969
1 176

Private Public .

Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.

NICD National COVID-19 Hospital Surveillance19 February 2022

Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admitted patients who test positive for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or antigen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

 
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in ICU
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Ventilated
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Admissions in
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group
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Hospital admissions by province
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